Professional Recognition

1. Board Certification

- a. American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology with Special Qualifications in Child Neurology
 - 1. September 9, 2013
- b. American Board of Clinical Neurophysiology Diplomat in General Clinical Neurophysiology with Added Competency in Epilepsy Monitoring
 - 1. November 17, 2015
- c. American Board of Psychiatry and Neurology Epilepsy Certificate
 - 1. October 24, 2016

2. Awards and Honors

- a. Nominated and approved as MS Partner in Care by National Multiple Sclerosis Society
 - i. 2017
 - ii. First Pediatric Neurologist in Arkansas
- b. Elected to the Arkansas Leadership Council for the National Multiple Sclerosis Society
 - i. 2016
- c. Awarded resident scholarship to the Annual Meeting of the Consortium of Multiple Sclerosis Centers (CMSC) in San Diego, CA
 - i. 2012
- d. Caroline Duncan Award from the Southern Pediatric Neurology Society Meeting
 - i. 2012
 - ii. Awarded to top abstract presentation
- e. Jess R. Nickols Award
 - i. 2011
 - ii. Awarded to the resident who showed consistent compassion and dedication to the Veterans of Arkansas

3. Invited Presentations

- a. *School and Home Management of Seizures.* PEDS Place. Arkansas Children's Hospital. Little Rock, AR. August 2016.
- b. Concussions. Arkansas Pediatric EMS Expo. Little Rock, AR. October 2015.
- c. Pediatric Seizures. Arkansas EMS Symposium. Hot Springs, AR. July 2015.
- d. *The Life of a Pediatric Neurologist*. Arkansas Women's Medical Association. Little Rock, AR. April 2015.
- e. *Pediatric ADEM and Transverse Myelitis*. PEDS Place. Arkansas Children's Hospital. Little Rock, AR. December 2014.
- f. Pediatric Seizures. Pediatric EMS Expo. Little Rock, AR. August 2014.
- g. *Pediatric Multiple Sclerosis*: Defining an Adult Disease in a Pediatric Patient. Pediatric Grand Rounds. Arkansas Children's Hospital. Little Rock, AR. July 2014.